The lot size and layout pattern shall be designed to allow buildings to face toward 
a street.  

(6) Access to a park, central feature or gathering place. Within any development proposal that 
contains a residential component larger than ten (10) acres in size, at least ninety (90) percent of 
the dwellings shall be located within one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-quarter 
[¼] mile) of either a neighborhood park, a privately owned park or a central feature or gathering 
place that is located either within the project or within adjacent development, which distance shall 
be measured along street frontage without crossing an arterial street.

[...]

accommodate such activities or outdoor gatherings, neighborhood events, picnicking, sitting or 
active and/or passive recreation.  

(7) Access to Neighborhood Center. At least ninety (90) percent of the dwellings of a residential 
development proposal shall be located within three thousand nine hundred sixty (3,960) feet 
(three-quarter [¾] mile) of either a neighborhood center pursuant to the requirements of Division 
4.4(D)(3)(c) that is located within the project or within adjacent development, or an existing or 
planned Neighborhood Commercial District commercial project, which distance shall be